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4
18:20

2850 m
90.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Emile Beziere
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)

Breed 1 Groups III Breed European 90.000. - harnessed. - 2.850 metres (G. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 900. For 5, 6 
and years 7, having won at least 40.000, drank not 385.000. 

1
2850

ML: 10,0

Edgar Saba
5j. b hors W (Exploit Caf - Saba Del Ronco)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Vaporino Srl

Gabriele Gelormini

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    56.560 € 2024: 9  Starts - 3  Siege - 5  Plätze    165.810 €10,7 257.934 €
23.08 Vincennes 3 13,3 2700B 90.000 18,0 D. Bonne Diamond Truppo, Jazzman (Ger), Edgar Sa
05.07 Enghien 2 12,8 2875B 80.000 7,8 F. Lagadeuc Every Time Winner, Edgar Saba, Kameham
22.06 Vincennes 10 13,0 2850B 90.000 31,0 G. Gelormini Killiam Fromentro, Pantocrator, Jalendra De
24.05 Enghien 4 12,0 2150A 71.000 7,0 F. Ouvrie Killiam Fromentro, Kavala De Padd, Karlito
14.05 Vincennes 8 11,9 2700B 90.000 10,0 G. Gelormini Jazzman (Ger), Killiam Fromentro, Jet Expr

2
ML: 6,9

Jazzman (Ger)
5j. b hors H (Niky - Nefertite Del Rio)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Marie-Noëlle Lusseau

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    86.620 € 2024: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    27.900 €11,4 268.080 €
23.08 Vincennes 2 13,3 2700B 90.000 5,4 A. Abrivard Diamond Truppo, Jazzman (Ger), Edgar Sa
15.08 Vibraye 5 3125B 26.000 L.Cl. Abrivard Cosmico Polare, Readly Lavec, Hawai Pont 
05.07 Enghien 4 13,0 2875B 80.000 11,0 Leo Abrivard Every Time Winner, Edgar Saba, Kameham
22.06 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 8,3 Y. Lebourgeois Killiam Fromentro, Pantocrator, Jalendra De
24.05 Enghien 6 12,1 2150A 71.000 5,9 D. Thomain Killiam Fromentro, Kavala De Padd, Karlito

3
ML: 10,0

Encierro (Ity)
5j. b hors H (Tobin Kronos - Olvera)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Domenico Termini

Eric Raffin

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    8.638 € 2024: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    105.663 €11,8 271.556 €
27.07 Taranto 6 11,0 1600A 121.000 15,7 G. Lo Verde Always Ek, Dany Capar, Usain Toll
27.06 Neapel 7 11,9 1600A 154.000 22,6 G. Lo Verde Dimitri Ferm, Emma Dei Veltri, Click Balt
04.05 Neapel 5 10,8 1600A 25.300 31,6 G. Lo Verde Dubhe Prav, Bleff Dipa, Dany Capar
04.05 Neapel 4 10,9 1600A 40.040 8,3 G. Lo Verde Ideal San Leandro F-Usain Toll-Chance Ek
26.03 Turin 6 12,8 1600A 10.000 4,8 G. Lo Verde Vernissage Grif-Every Time Winner-Eolo Jet

4
ML: 3,6

Killiam Fromentro
5j. b hors H (Villiam - Caryatide)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: Scuderia Mistero S.R.L.

Jean-Michel Bazire

2025: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    122.320 € 2024: 10  Starts - 6  Siege - 0  Plätze    143.300 €11,0 292.255 €
23.08 Vincennes 5 13,7 2700B 90.000 2,2 J.M. Bazire Diamond Truppo, Jazzman (Ger), Edgar Sa
01.07 Vichy 5 13,0 2950B 120.000 10,0 N. Bazire Harmony Du Rabutin, Inato Pierji, Igrec De 
22.06 Vincennes 1 12,7 2850B 90.000 4,9 J.M. Bazire Killiam Fromentro, Pantocrator, Jalendra De
24.05 Enghien 1 11,8 2150A 71.000 4,3 J.M. Bazire Killiam Fromentro, Kavala De Padd, Karlito
14.05 Vincennes 2 11,8 2700B 90.000 9,4 J.M. Bazire Jazzman (Ger), Killiam Fromentro, Jet Expr

5
ML: 38,0

Elegance Kronos
5j. b hors S (Muscle Hill - Pampered Winner)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon

Leo Abrivard

2025: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    79.600 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    14.920 €09,6 310.835 €
29.08 Les Sables D'Olo 2 11,6 2000A 33.000 2,1 M. Abrivard Ibiza Bella, Elegance Kronos, Enjoy The Ga
09.08 Argentan 3 09,7 1609A 120.000 79,0 Leo Abrivard Hohneck, Ideal Ligneries, Elegance Kronos
25.07 Les Sables D'Olo 2 13,0 2800B Monte 34.000 10,0 G. Lenain Ernesto Roc, Elegance Kronos, Je Reve Du
12.07 Enghien 7 09,8 1609A 120.000 73,0 A. Abrivard Go On Boy, Hohneck, Elvis Du Vallon
22.06 Vincennes 6 09,6 2100A 200.000 58,0 A. Abrivard Jabalpur, Go On Boy, Iguski Sautonne

6
ML: 48,0

Jasper Des Charmes
6j. al H (Kesaco Phedo - Une Toscane)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Tristan Ouvrie

2024: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    69.300 € 2023: 7  Starts - 4  Siege - 1  Platz    235.200 €11,2 348.050 €
14.09 Vincennes dis 3000B 300.000 35,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Josh Power, Jushua Tree, Just Love You
31.08 Vincennes 4 12,5 2700B 120.000 22,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jushua Tree, Jango Vici, Josh Power
17.08 Vincennes 1 11,2 2175B Monte 85.000 2,4 A. Abrivard Jasper Des Charmes, Kapaula De L'epine, J
02.08 Cabourg 1 13,0 2750B 45.000 3,7 Y. Lebourgeois Jasper Des Charmes, Jazzman Debailleul, J
28.07 Bernay dis 2850B 27.000 P. Monthule Jurac De Valforg, Jugement D'Ave, Jazzy Fl

7
ML: 31,0

Jewelcandle Fac
6j. al S (Prodigious - Thebaide)

Trainer: Damien Bonne
Besitzer: Ecurie Sébastien Guarato
Züchter: M. François Cotreuil

Damien Bonne

2025: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    98.000 € 2024: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    90.800 €10,6 350.600 €
19.01 Vincennes 3 12,3 2700B Monte700.000 50,0 D. Bonne Joumba De Guez, Ina Du Rib, Jewelcandle 
22.12 Vincennes 8 13,0 2700B 240.000 23,0 D. Bonne Just Love You, Working Class Hero, Justin 
07.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 80.000 5,9 D. Bonne Jabalpur, Joconde Sibey, Jiosco De Phyt's
17.11 Vincennes 2 10,6 2100A 80.000 19,0 D. Bonne Khal's Fella, Jewelcandle Fac, Desiderio D'
01.11 Laval 14 14,4 2850B 70.000 165,0 D. Bonne Ino Du Lupin, Gendreen, Hasur Dairpet

8
ML: 14,0

Iznogoud Am
7j. b hors W (Muscle Hill - Beauty Of Gray)

Trainer: Sabine Kagebrant
Besitzer: Stall Courant Ab

Franck Ouvrie

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    25.200 € 2024: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.053 €11,4 356.968 €
13.09 Vincennes 8 13,8 2850B 75.000 50,0 A. Abrivard Ideal Du Rocher, Hurricane Carter, Isofou D
05.07 Enghien 8 13,0 2875B 90.000 14,0 Guillaume Martin King Opera, Horchestro, Horatius D'Ela
14.06 Enghien 7 11,7 2150A 90.000 108,0 Guillaume Martin Hubble Du Vivier, Ibiscus Man, Unico Brolin
30.05 Vincennes 11 13,4 2850B 75.000 13,0 M. Mottier Unico Broline, Gabriella Duem, Jingle Du Po
12.05 Mantorp 5 11,3 1640A 8.600 16,6 M.Schön Charmant De Zack-Sourire Fro-Joe Dalton

9
ML: 9,3

Jeegha Pride
6j. b hors S (Charly Du Noyer - Bagheera Prid

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Catherine Richard
Züchter: M. Yvonnick Garandeau

Theo Duvaldestin

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    94.950 € 2024: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    109.650 €10,7 364.050 €
23.08 Vincennes 9 14,5 2700B 90.000 30,0 Theo Duvaldestin Diamond Truppo, Jazzman (Ger), Edgar Sa
09.08 Argentan 7 10,8 1609A 120.000 150,0 C. Mesnil Hohneck, Ideal Ligneries, Elegance Kronos
18.03 Enghien 9 14,5 2875B Monte 70.000 6,0 Clea Roger Jazz In Montreux, Heden Cruz, Fleuron D'A
01.03 Vincennes 2 11,0 2200B Monte240.000 6,8 A. Abrivard Jean Balthazar, Jeegha Pride, Kapaula De 
26.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 90.000 11,0 Theo Duvaldestin Harmonista, Betting Pacer, High Propulsion

10
ML: 36,0

Jingle Du Pont
6j. b hors W (Niky - Tina Du Pont)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: R. Padovani
Züchter: Ecurie A. Rayon

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2025: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    169.410 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    46.750 €09,8 364.430 €
30.07 Enghien 1 16,6 2875B 75.000 2,4 N. Bazire Jingle Du Pont, Canto Dei Venti, Just A Midi
20.07 Royan-Atlantique 2 3125B 50.000 3,4 N. Bazire Joyce Delto, Jingle Du Pont, Galant De Car
29.06 Arras 12 2925B 50.000 84,0 Ch. Sabin Jasmin Du Vallon, Hello Paname, Helios Si
04.06 Laval 1 13,1 2850B 90.000 2,6 N. Bazire Jingle Du Pont, Ibiza Bella, Hold Up Du Sap
30.05 Vincennes 3 12,1 2850B 75.000 8,0 N. Bazire Unico Broline, Gabriella Duem, Jingle Du Po

11
ML: 17,0

Edy Girifalco Gio
5j. b hors H (Victor Gio - Mururoa As)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: Scuderia Stefano Bondi

Nicolas Bazire

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.518 € 2024: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    87.817 €11,2 367.152 €
15.08 Montecatini 6 12,5 1640A 10.000 29,8 M.Castaldo Banderas Bi-Ernesto Spritz-Dakovo Mail
26.07 Montecatini 2 13,5 1640A 10.000 10,4 R.Vecchione Click Bait, Edy Girifalco Gio, Dakovo Mail
27.06 Neapel 10 12,5 1600A 154.000 29,8 R.Vecchione Dimitri Ferm, Emma Dei Veltri, Click Balt
04.05 Neapel dis 1600A 40.040 9,6 R.Vecchione Ideal San Leandro F-Usain Toll-Chance Ek
04.05 Neapel 6 12,3 1600A 25.300 11,3 R.Vecchione Always Ek, Deus Zack, Dylan Dog Font

12
ML: 13,0

Jango Vici
6j. al H (Dragon Des Racques - Tabarka Vici)

Trainer: Antonio Ripoll Rigo
Besitzer: Cuadra Hermanos Iniguez
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Jack Doliveux

Benjamin Rochard

2025: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    53.320 € 2024: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    163.050 €10,5 370.370 €
03.09 La Capelle 7 11,8 1800A 120.000 134,0 F. Guerineau Hulysse Digeo, Falco Killer Gar, Happy Dani
23.08 Vincennes dis 2700B 90.000 21,0 B. Rochard Diamond Truppo, Jazzman (Ger), Edgar Sa
05.07 Enghien 7 12,9 2875B 90.000 9,8 G.A. Pou Pou King Opera, Horchestro, Horatius D'Ela
18.06 Toulouse 9 13,5 2975B 90.000 6,1 P.Ph. Ploquin Indy De Jyr, Jeannette Priory, Horatius D'El
21.05 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 11,9 2825B 90.000 10,0 B. Rochard Jango Vici, Jazzman Debailleul, Hold Up Du
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2850 m
90.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Emile Beziere
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)

Breed 1 Groups III Breed European 90.000. - harnessed. - 2.850 metres (G. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 900. For 5, 6 
and years 7, having won at least 40.000, drank not 385.000. 

13
ML: 9,4

Jag Stryck
6j. b hors H (Bretigny - Perrine Des Ulmes)

Trainer: Cyrille Buhigne
Besitzer: Marc Cartier
Züchter: M. Marc Cartier

Tom Beauvais

2025: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    62.240 €10,8 373.520 €
24.08 Laval 12 13,8 2875B 29.000 46,0 Guillaume Martin Keep Your Dreams, Key Of Love, Greco Bel
06.08 Saint-Malo 12 15,2 2975B 90.000 157,0 Cl. Frecelle Indy De Jyr, Igrec De Celland, Kataki De W
31.08 Vincennes 11 12,8 2700B 120.000 125,0 P.Y. Verva Jushua Tree, Jango Vici, Josh Power
17.08 Vincennes 9 12,5 2175B 120.000 101,0 P.Y. Verva Justin Bold, Jazzman Debailleul, Jolie Poup
02.08 Cabourg 7 13,0 2775B 45.000 77,0 T. Beauvais Jasper Des Charmes, Jazzman Debailleul, J

14
ML: 28,0

Jazz In Montreux
6j. b hors W (Akim Du Cap Vert - Urganza)

Trainer: Grégory Thorel
Besitzer: Sté. Ent. Grégory Thorel
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Lemelletier

Pierre-Yves Verva

2025: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    74.950 € 2024: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    80.050 €10,9 375.700 €
07.09 Alençon dis 2675B 41.000 A. Menager Keno Petteviniere, Kingsman D'Eole, Iguski 
13.06 Vincennes 2 12,1 2850B Monte 90.000 5,1 P.Y. Verva Impala De Val, Jazz In Montreux, Heden Cr
30.05 Vincennes dis 2850B 75.000 12,0 E. Raffin Unico Broline, Gabriella Duem, Jingle Du Po
10.05 Caen 1 11,3 2450B Monte 45.000 2,8 P.Y. Verva Jazz In Montreux, Gabriella Duem, Herada
18.04 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 96,0 P.Y. Verva Jazzman Debailleul, Iroise De La Noe, Huly

Wettstar - Tipp:Edgar Saba (1) - Jazzman (Ger) (2) - Killiam Fromentro (4) - Jango Vici (12)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


